



SWW Energy Limited

28 May 2015

Market Announcements Platform Australian Securities Exchange Level 4 Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Interim Stop Order

SWW Energy Limited (to be renamed Omni Market Tide Limited) (**Company**) advises that the Australian Securities and Investments Commission (**ASIC**) has issued an interim stop order in respect of the prospectus dated 4 May 2015 (**Prospectus**).

ASIC has raised some concerns in relation to disclosure in the Prospectus which the Company will seek to address as soon as practicable.

For further information please contact:

Matthew Foy Company Secretary SWW Energy Limited Tel: +61 8 9486 4699

> SWW Energy Limited Office J, Level 2 1139 Hay St West Perth WA 6005 P: +61 8 9486 4699 F: +61 9486 4799